but is being updated to provided by way of clarification of howand does not 
change the manner in which accrual of sick leave is calculated. 

9.3-1-2  Each year, a classified eEmployees with more than 165 accumulateda  sick 

leave balance of at least one hundred and sixty-five (165) days, may convert a 
maximum of 15 those sick leave days to one (1)in excess of one hundred and 
sixty-five (165) “excess days” to personal leave day.  This at a ratio of two (2) 
personal leave days per fifteen (15) excess days. An employee may convert a 
maximum of fifteen (15) sick leave days to two (2) personal leave days per 
contract year. Upon completion of the conversion, the employee must have a

[...]

5) Veteran’s Day 
  6) Thanksgiving 
  7) Christmas Day 
  8) Martin Luther King's BirthdayKing Day 
  9) New Year’s Day  
  10) Juneteenth 

11.3-3 The holiday benefit is “annualized.” effective November 1997.  An annualized 

employee is one who works less than two hundred sixty-one (261) days/year, has full 
benefits and whose salary is divided by and paid in twenty-four (24) paychecks. 

11.4 Longevity Payment 

11.4-1 Longevity Payments shall be made on the June 30 Payroll check. 

11.4-2 Employees who have completed 6-9 years of continuous service shall receive a total of